Notice and Agenda of a Meeting of the Yucaipa Sustainable Groundwater Management Agency

Board Meeting

Wednesday, January 25, 2023 at 10:30 a.m.

(909) 797-2489 | www.yucaipasgma.org

City of Yucaipa, 34272 Yucaipa Boulevard Yucaipa, California 92399

Meeting Broadcast Information

Zoom Online Access - https://dudek.zoom.us/j/7101150223

Meeting ID: 710-115-0223

Telephone Access: (929) 205-6099

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- **III. Public Comments** At this time, members of the public may address the representatives of the Yucaipa Groundwater Sustainability Agency on matters within its jurisdiction.
- IV. Approval of Meeting Minutes
 - A. Workshop Minutes November 9, 2022 [Page 4 of 6]
- V. Discussion Items
 - A. Selection of Officers for the Yucaipa Sustainable Groundwater Management Agency
 - B. Update on Implementation Grant Funding Application
 - C. Update on Groundwater Conditions in the Yucaipa Subbasin and Status of GSP Implementation
 - D. Discussion of Draft Well Ordinance for Yucaipa GSP Plan Area
 - E. Discussion of FY 22-23 USGS Cooperative Study Items and Funding
- VI. Topics for Future Meetings
- VII. Comments by Board of Directors

VIII. Announcements - Future Meetings

- A. Wednesday, April 26, 2023 at 10:30 am Board Meeting
- B. Wednesday, July 26, 2023 at 10:30 am Board Meeting
- C. Wednesday, October 25, 2023 at 10:30 am Board Meeting
- D. Wednesday, January 24, 2024 at 10:30 am Board Meeting

IX. Adjournment

Roll Call - Board of Directors Present Primary Alternative Representative Representative Purveyors South Mesa Water Company **David Armstrong Brittany Lim** South Mountain Water Company George Hanson Rolland Moore Western Heights Water Company Mark Iverson Tim Green Yucaipa Valley Water District Joseph Zoba Jennifer Ares Municipals City of Redlands John Harris **Kevin Watson** City of Yucaipa Fermin Preciado Ray Casey Regionals San Bernardino Valley MWD **Bob Tincher** Adekunle Ojo **Emmett Campbell** San Gorgonio Pass Water Agency Lance Eckhart

Stakeholders

County of Riverside County of San Bernardino City of Calimesa Steve Horn Bob Page Bonnie Johnson Jeff Johnson

- -

_ _

^{*} Quorum of the Board of Directors requires a total of five Purveyor, Municipal, Regional Members